
Mount Marty (S.D.) (5-10) -vs- Dordt (Iowa) (11-9)
2018-03-28 at Yankton, SD (Riverside)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Minor, Bianca (1)
Loss: Evavold, Rachel (1)
HBP: None
PB: Sonderman, Kylie, Richert, Melissa, Mitera, K, Veldkamp, Hope, Oules, Jessica, DeRoin, Carley, Smith, Abby, Bousema, Krista, Kooiker,
Jennifer
 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mount Marty (S.D.) 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 6 4
Dordt (Iowa) 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1

Mount Marty (S.D.) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kramer, Paige cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mitera, Jennifer ss 3 2 2 0 1 1 0
Writer, Amber c 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Richert, Melissa lf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Mitera, K dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Minor, Bianca p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lowe, Dani 3b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Sonderman, Kylie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Boyle, Erin 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Loredo, Tiffany 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bly, Jaden rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 6 2 5 5 0

2B: Mitera, Jennifer (1)
HR: Writer, Amber (1)
SB: Richert, Melissa (1); Mitera, Jennifer (1)
E: Boyle, Erin (1); Mitera, Jennifer (1); Loredo, Tiffany (2)

Dordt (Iowa) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
VandenBerg, Marissa ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oules, Jessica rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Heeringa, Hailey 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Veldkamp, Hope 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evavold, Rachel p 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jansen, Summer 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
May, Corinne 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Kooiker, Jennifer 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DeRoin, Carley lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Williams, Ashley cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Bousema, Krista dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Smith, Abby c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 3 0 0 4 0

SH: Williams, Ashley (1)
E: Smith, Abby (1)

Mount Marty (S.D.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sonderman, Kylie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Minor, Bianca (W, 1) 7.0 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 26 27 0 0 –
Richert, Melissa 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Boyle, Erin 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Mitera, K 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Bly, Jaden 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Kramer, Paige 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Mitera, Jennifer 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Lowe, Dani 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Writer, Amber 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Loredo, Tiffany 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 26 27 0 0

Dordt (Iowa) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Veldkamp, Hope 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Oules, Jessica 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Williams, Ashley 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
DeRoin, Carley 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Smith, Abby 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
VandenBerg, Marissa 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Jansen, Summer 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Heeringa, Hailey 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Bousema, Krista 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Kooiker, Jennifer 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Evavold, Rachel (L, 1) 7.0 6 3 2 5 5 0 0 0 0 27 32 0 0 –
May, Corinne 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 6 3 2 5 5 0 0 0 0 27 32 0 0



Start: 15:00   Time: 01:33   Attendance: 31   Weather: 53 and Sunny



Play By Play
 
 


